8/10 081.00

Please record the attache

IC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

2. Mame and address of receiving

SWISSCOM MOBILE AG

SCHWARZTORSTRASSE 61,

3050 Bern, Switzerland

□ Yes ⊠ No

COVER SHEET ONLY

Trademarks.

party(ies):

To the Honorabl original documen



101921187

1.	Name	of	conveying	party	(ies)	:
----	------	----	-----------	-------	-------	---

Karin BUSCH LAUPER

Pierre-Alain ETIQUE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - ⊠ Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name

Execution Date: October 1, 2001

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 2001
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:



7/200. BEDUVIJE 0000

40.00 CP

- Total number of applications and patents involved:
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00
 - ⋈ Enclosed
 - $\hfill\Box$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement	and	signature
-------------	-----	-----------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Marvin J. Spivak Registration No. 24,913

Signature Registration No. 34,423

Date Total number of pages including cover

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the completions of the U.S. Betont and Trademork Office of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT** REEL: 012375 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

	(arin B	USCH LAUPER + Pierre-Alain ETIQUE
		(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
		m Mobile AG having a place of business at
(3) _	chwarz	torstrasse 61, 3050 Bern (Switzerland)
(herei which	inafter ca n are disc	alled "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements closed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
(4) <u></u>	<u>lethod</u>	of Distributing Value Codes
which	n applica	tion was:
	(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) 01.10.2001
	(b)	filed on (5b)and assigned Serial No
		and an emitted and natents
exten and t and a	isions, di he right applicatio	to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property one for said improvements. The commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters
exten and t and a It is h Pater Upor expe and i whice	sions, di he right in application hereby au ht, when he said co nse of sa	to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property ins for said improvements. Inthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. In this interest of its designee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. In this interest or its designee, and it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the laid Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, atent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible ssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection
exten and t and a It is h Pater Upor expe and i whice	sions, di he right in application mereby au ht, when he said co nse of sa reissue p the said A rovided h	to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property one for said improvements. Athorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. An insideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the laid Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, atent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible ssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection herein. INVENTOR(S):
exten and t and a It is h Pater Upor expe and i whice as po	nsions, di he right application hereby au ht, when h said co nse of sa reissue p th said A rovided h	presented and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Insideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, atent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible ssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection herein. INVENTOR(S):
extended and a lt is heater Upor expended which as possible DAT	sions, di he right in application mereby au ht, when he said co nse of sa reissue p the said A rovided h	to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and for said improvements. Athorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, atent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible ssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection merein. INVENTOR(S): Karin BUSCH LAUPER Advised: Adv
extended and a lt is heart lt	he right application are by automat, when a said conse of said Arovided here.	invisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals of continuations of said application and to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and for said improvements. Inthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Insideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, atent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible ssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection herein. INVENTOR(S): Karin BUSCH LAUPER Pierre-Alain ETIQLE H. J.

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/05/2001 REEL: 012375 FRAME: 0759